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BSLPD 
This report provides the reader with information regarding the various units 
of the Boiling Spring Lakes Police Department and gives them a snapshot of 
our activities and accomplishments for the reporting period.    

Monthly Report 
of January 2017 



Boiling Spring Lakes Animal Control 

 January 2017 
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Animal Control

Animal Control

Activity  
Animal Complaints 75 
Cats Picked Up 2 
Dogs Picked Up 2 
Animals Taken to the County  4 
Dogs Tagged  47 
Citations  0 
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Call Type Incidents Percentage

911 OPEN LINE 1 0.24 %

Abdominal Pains - Problems 1 0.24 %

Administrative Call 1 0.24 %

Alarm (Signal45) 16 3.78 %

Allergies (Reactions) - Envenomations (Stings Bite 1 0.24 %

Animal Carcass (10-86) 1 0.24 %

Animal Control Call 38 8.98 %

Armed with Gun-Knife-Etc (10-84) 1 0.24 %

Assault - Sexual Assault 1 0.24 %

Attempt to Locate 10 2.36 %

B&E In Progress (10-62) 1 0.24 %

Back Pain (Non-Traumatic or Non-Recent Trauma) 1 0.24 %

Bomb Threat (10-45) 1 0.24 %

Breathing Problems 9 2.13 %

Brush Fire 2 0.47 %

Call By Phone (10-21) 27 6.38 %

Cardiac or Respiratory Arrest - Death 2 0.47 %

Careless & Reckless (C&R) 4 0.95 %

Check Point (Traffic) 1 0.24 %

Chest Pain (Non-Traumatic) 3 0.71 %

Control Burn (Administrative Report) 1 0.24 %

Convulsions - Seizures 2 0.47 %

Debris in Roadway 1 0.24 %

Disabled Motorist (10-87) 3 0.71 %

Disturbance 13 3.07 %

Domestic (10-82) 10 2.36 %

Drunk Driver (10-55) 2 0.47 %

Falls 7 1.65 %

Fight in Progress (10-40) 1 0.24 %

Fire Alarm Activation 6 1.42 %

Fireworks 1 0.24 %

Gas Leak-Spill-Odor 1 0.24 %

Give Subject a Ride (10-5) 1 0.24 %

Good Intent Call 1 0.24 %

Hit and Run (Non-Injury)(10-54PD) 1 0.24 %

Illegal Burn 1 0.24 %

Information-Message (10-14) 1 0.24 %

Intoxicated Person (10-56) 2 0.47 %

Investigation-Law 17 4.02 %
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Juvenile Out of Control 5 1.18 %

Keys In Vehicle-Lockout 1 0.24 %

Meet with Complainant (10-83) 18 4.26 %

Mental Patient (10-73) 1 0.24 %

Missing-Abandoned Person 3 0.71 %

Noise Complaint 4 0.95 %

On View Call (Law-Fire-EMS-Public Safety) 3 0.71 %

Open Door 2 0.47 %

Overdose-Poisoning (Ingestion) 4 0.95 %

Prowler (10-76) 2 0.47 %

Psychiatric-Abnormal Behavior- Suicide Attempt 3 0.71 %

Shots Fired (10-96) 2 0.47 %

Sick Person (Specific Diagnosis) 3 0.71 %

Signal 49's-Investigate Poss Narcotics (SIG49) 1 0.24 %

Signal 62's-Warrants (SIG62) 7 1.65 %

Smoke Investigation - Odor 1 0.24 %

Special Check (Bus-Resd-SOR) 14 3.31 %

Special Operations-Assignment (SIG55) 1 0.24 %

Stopping Vehicle (10-61) 44 10.40 %

Storm-Roads(Flooding or Ice) 1 0.24 %

Stroke (CVA) 1 0.24 %

Suspicious Veh-Subj (10-60) 32 7.57 %

Take Written Report (10-92) 23 5.44 %

Traffic Accident-Non-Injury (10-50PD) 14 3.31 %

Traffic Control (10-58) 16 3.78 %

Traffic-Transportation Incidents 5 1.18 %

Traumatic Injuries (Specific) 1 0.24 %

Unconscious-Fainting (Near) 2 0.47 %

Unit Busy at Location (10-6) 1 0.24 %

Unknown Fire Type (3rd party) 1 0.24 %

Unknown Problem (Man Down) 1 0.24 %

Welfare Check 10 2.36 %

Woods Fire 2 0.47 %

Total 423 100.00 %
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Activity Detail Summary (by Category)
Boiling Spring Lakes  Police Department

(01/01/2017 - 01/31/2017)

Incident\Investigations

0410 - Aggravated Assault 1

0510 - Burglary - Forcible Entry 1

0520 - Burglary - Non-Forced Entry 2

0640 - Larceny - From Motor Vehicle 6

0660 - Larceny - From Buildings 2

0690 - Larceny - All Other Larceny 4

0810 - Simple Physical Assault 3

0820 - Simple Non-Physical Assault 2

0890 - Simple Assault- All Other Simple Assault 2

1120 - Fraud - Obtaining Money/Property by False Pretense 2

1150 - Fraud - Credit Card/Automated Teller Machine 1

1190 - Fraud - All Other Fraud 1

1330 - Possessing/Concealing Stolen Property 1

1400 - Criminal Damage to Property (Vandalism) 4

1834 - Drug Violations - Equipment/Paraphernalia - Possessing/Concealing 1

2100 - DWI - Alcohol and/or Drugs 1

2640 - Contempt of Court, Perjury, Court Violations 1

2660 - Parole & Probation Violations 3

2670 - Trespassing 1

2690 - All Other Offenses 1

4010 - All Traffic (except DWI) 2

4040 - Non-Criminal Detainment (Involuntary Commitment) 3

8010 - Missing Persons 1

8011 - Runaway 3

9910 - Calls for Service 28

77Total Offenses

64Total Incidents

Arrests

0600 - Larceny 2

0640 - Larceny - From Motor Vehicle 1

Date: 02/01/2017 -- Time:  08:59 Page 1
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Activity Detail Summary (by Category)
Boiling Spring Lakes  Police Department

(01/01/2017 - 01/31/2017)

Arrests

0800 - Simple Assault 1

0890 - Simple Assault- All Other Simple Assault 2

1400 - Criminal Damage to Property (Vandalism) 1

2100 - DWI - Alcohol and/or Drugs 1

2640 - Contempt of Court, Perjury, Court Violations 3

2660 - Parole & Probation Violations 3

2670 - Trespassing 1

4010 - All Traffic (except DWI) 2

17Total Charges

9Total Arrests

Accidents

13Total Accidents

Citations

Driving While License Revoked 1

Expired Registration 1

Failure To Reduce Speed 1

Inspection 1

No Operator License 1

Other (Infraction) 2

Speeding (Infraction) 5

Secondary Charge 1

13Total Charges

13Total Citations

Warning Tickets

FOLLOWING TO CLOSE 1

PASSING VIOLATION 1

SPEEDING 1

Date: 02/01/2017 -- Time:  08:59 Page 2
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Activity Detail Summary (by Category)
Boiling Spring Lakes  Police Department

(01/01/2017 - 01/31/2017)

Warning Tickets

UNSAFE MOVEMENT 1

4Total Charges

4Total Warning Tickets

Ordinance Tickets

0Total Ordinance Tickets

Criminal Papers

0Total Criminal Papers Served

0Total Criminal Papers

Civil Papers

Subpoena 1

2Total Civil Papers Served

1Total Civil Papers

Date: 02/01/2017 -- Time:  08:59 Page 3
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Boiling Spring Lakes  Police Department
January 2017 - January 2016

Incident IBR Reported Offenses Month To Month Comparison

Part I Offenses
January

2017
January

2016 +/-
Percent Year-To-Date

2016 2017 +/-Changed
Percent

Changed
0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Murder

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Rape

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Robbery

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Commercial

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Individual

1 1 0 0% 1 1 0 0%Assault

1Violent Total: 1 0 0% 1 1 0 0%

2 1 -1 -50% 2 1 -1 -50%Burglary

2 1 -1 -50% 2 1 -1 -50%Residential

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Non-Residential

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Commercial

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Other

8 10 2 25% 8 10 2 25%Larceny

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Auto Theft

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Arson

10Property Total: 11 1 10% 10 11 1 10%

11Part I Total: 12 1 9% 11 12 1 9%

Part II Offenses
January

2017
January

2016 +/-
Percent Year-To-Date

2016 2017 +/-Changed
Percent

Changed
1 1 0 0% 1 1 0 0%Drug

4 4 0 0% 4 4 0 0%Assault Simple

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Forgery/Counterfeit

6 4 -2 -33% 6 4 -2 -33%Fraud

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Embezzlement

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Stolen Property

7 4 -3 -43% 7 4 -3 -43%Vandalism

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Weapons

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Prostitution

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%All Other Sex Offenses

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Gambling

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Offenses Against Family/Children

1 1 0 0% 1 1 0 0%D.W.I.

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Liquor Law Violation

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Disorderly Conduct

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Obscenity

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Kidnap

15 21 6 40% 15 21 6 40%All Other Offenses

34Part II Total: 35 1 3% 34 35 1 3%

45 47 2 4% 45 47 2 4%Incident Total:

Date: 02/13/2017 -- Time:  14:52 Page 1
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Boiling Spring Lakes  Police Department
January 2017 - January 2016

Arrest IBR Reported Offenses Month To Month Comparison

Part I Offenses
January

2017
January

2016 +/-
Percent Year-To-Date

2016 2017 +/-Changed
Percent

Changed
0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Murder

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Rape

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Robbery

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Commercial

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Individual

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Assault

0Violent Total: 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%

1 0 -1 -100% 1 0 -1 -100%Burglary

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Residential

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Non-Residential

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Commercial

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Other

1 3 2 200% 1 3 2 200%Larceny

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Auto Theft

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Arson

2Property Total: 3 1 50% 2 3 1 50%

2Part I Total: 3 1 50% 2 3 1 50%

Part II Offenses
January

2017
January

2016 +/-
Percent Year-To-Date

2016 2017 +/-Changed
Percent

Changed
0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Drug

1 3 2 200% 1 3 2 200%Assault Simple

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Forgery/Counterfeit

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Fraud

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Embezzlement

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Stolen Property

0 1 1 - 0 1 1 -Vandalism

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Weapons

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Prostitution

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%All Other Sex Offenses

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Gambling

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Offenses Against Family/Children

1 1 0 0% 1 1 0 0%D.W.I.

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Liquor Law Violation

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Disorderly Conduct

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Obscenity

0 0 0 0% 0 0 0 0%Kidnap

9 9 0 0% 9 9 0 0%All Other Offenses

11Part II Total: 14 3 27% 11 14 3 27%

13 17 4 31% 13 17 4 31%Arrest Total:

Date: 02/13/2017 -- Time:  14:52 Page 2
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